

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54629614</b>
Name	<b>Afternoon Tea Treats</b>
Contents	Claire's Handmade Strawberries with Champagne Conserve 130g Hardys Gold Collection Raspberry & Champagne Chocolate Bars 100g Cartwright & Butler Classic Earl Grey 30g Villa Sandi Spumante Il Fresco Rose DOC Treviso 20cl Simply Cornish Strawberries & Cream Shortbread 200g Macarons de Pauline Fraise - Pistache - Citron x 6 72g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.

Name	Macarons de Pauline Fraise - Pistache - Citron x 6
Ingredients	
<p>For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>  Sugar, <b>almonds</b> 22%, <b>egg</b> white, vegetable oils (palm, sunflower), water, glucose syrup, stabilisers(glycerol, sorbitol), starch, fruit concentrates 0.6% (strawberry, 56%, lemon 44%),<b>pistachio nuts</b> 0.5%, flavourings, emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, <b>soya</b> lecithin), <b>hazelnuts</b>, preservative (sorbic acid), colours (beta-carotene, carmines, copper complexes of chlorophyllins, patent blue V), acid (citric acid), safflower extract.</p>	
May contain statements	Milk, peanuts and other nuts
Net Quantity	72g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and dry
Manufacturer's name and address	Poppies International NV, Kasteelstraat 29, 8980 Zonnebeke, Belgium
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	100g
energy	1915kj/457kcal
fat	22g/ml
of which saturates	4.7g/ml
carbohydrate	58g/ml
of which sugars	52g/ml
protein	7.3g/ml
salt	.08g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Simply Cornish Strawberries &amp; Cream Shortbread 200g</b>
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Additives (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine)), Unsalted Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Sugar, Strawberry Pieces (Strawberry Puree, Fructose Glucose Syrup, Humectant (Glycerol), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> fibre ( <b>WHEAT</b> ), Palm Fat, Rice Starch, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Malic Acid and Citric Acid), Colour (Concentrate of Pumpkin, Carrot), Flavouring), Clotted Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	200G
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Warrens Bakery, Boswedden Road, St Just, Penzance, Cornwall. TR19 7QG
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat
Nutrition Labelling	Typical values per 100g of product as sold: Energy: 452.831 kcal 1894.647 kJ Protein: 5.714 g Carbohydrate: 55.314 g of which sugars: 23.422 g Total Fat: 23.601 g of which saturates: 14.967 g Fibre: 2.475 g Sodium: 150.655 mg Salt equivalent: 0.377 g
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Claire's Handmade Strawberries with Champagne Conserve
Ingredients	Sugar, strawberries, Marc de Champagne 2%, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid. Prepared with 45g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within four weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Claire's Handmade Ltd George Moore Estate Fletchertown Wigton Cumbria CA7 1BA
Instructions for use	Ready to eat as desired.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1121kj/263kcal
fat	0g
of which saturates	0g
carbohydrate	65.0g
of which sugars	65.0g
protein	0.2g
salt	0.01g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Cartwright & Butler Classic Earl Grey 15 Leaf Tea Bags in Carton
Ingredients	black tea, bergamot flavour, blue mellow petals
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	45g
Country of Origin	Sri Lanka
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Ltd Unicorn House Broad lane Gilberdyke HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	0kj/0kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	0g/ml
of which sugars	0g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y



Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Hardys Gold Collection Raspberry & Marc de Champagne Chocolate Bars
Ingredients	(98%) Glaciar Colombian White Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 35% Min, <b>Milk</b> Solids 24% Min)(sugar, cocoa butter, <b>milk</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin; vanilla extract), (2%) Freeze Dried Raspberries (raspberries), (<1%) Natural Red Liquid Colour (E162), (<1%) Marc de Champagne Flavouring, (<1%) Raspberry Flavouring , (<1%) Edible Glitter, Cerise (gum arabic E414, colour E122, E171, preservative E202). Warning: E122 MAY HAVE AN ADVERSE EFFECT ON ACTIVITY AND ATTENTION IN CHILDREN.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of wheat, peanuts & nuts
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Made in the UK for Hardy's Sweet Shops by: Daniel's Delights Ltd, Montrose House, Montrose Street, Stoke on Trent, ST4 3PB
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2431.58 kj/kcal 581.15
fat	41.03g
of which saturates	24.4g
carbohydrate	49.4g
of which sugars	49.4g
protein	6.02g
salt	0.22g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Villa Sandi Spumante Il Fresco Rose DOC Treviso
Ingredients	60% Pinot Blanc 40% Pinot Noir
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	N/A
Country of Origin	Veneto, Italy
Storage Instructions	Keep out of sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	<b>VILLA SANDI SPA</b> Via Erizzo, 113/A - 31035 Crocetta del Montello (TV) ITALY
Instructions for use	Serve Chilled
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	N/A
fat	N/A
of which saturates	N/A
carbohydrate	N/A
of which sugars	N/A
protein	N/A
salt	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	11%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y